

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3675/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in CRLA No.105/1999, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHWANI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG, Punjab
Ms. Srajita Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Coushish,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.
The appellant is enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur, Punjab in FIR No.36 dated 4.3.1996, Police Station Fatehgarh Churian.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master